

## 2025-2026 Undergraduate Fee Schedule Fall and Winter Term Estimates

Estimates are provided as information only until fees are assessed, based upon actual registration.

## IMPORTANT - Tuition fees are assessed at the approved rate for each course selected rather than the degree to which you've been admitted.

For example, a student in an Arts degree taking Science electives, will pay the Science rate for their Science courses and the Arts rates for each of their Arts courses. Refer to the tuition codes and billing hours on the academic timetable at www.registrar.dal.ca/timetable for course specific information.

## Undergraduate Fee Schedule (Estimate Only)

		Rate Per	Per Course	Per Term Estimate			Mandatory Incidental Fees		Fall Term	Winter Term	
	Faculty								Due:		
Tuition Code		Billing Hour	(3 Billing Hours)	(15 Billing Hrs)	Auxiliary Fees	Society Fees	Fall	Winter	Sept 16, 2025	Jan 22, 2026	
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	nue.	\$	\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	
141114 Call	Architecture	314.50	943.50	4,717.50	633.00	13.00	1,231.84	567.65	6,595.34	5,931.15	
[210]	Arts	301.00	943.30 903.00	4,717.50	035.00	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	5,654.84	4.990.65	
210 310	Commerce	344.60	1,033.80	4,515.00	- 626.90	44.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,971.74	4,990.05	
150	Community Design	344.00	943.50	4,717.50	020.90	44.00 20.00	1,131.84	567.65	5,969.34	5,305.15	
410	Computer Science, Informatics <sup>6</sup>	314.50	943.50 1,024.50	5,122.50	-	15.00	1,231.84	467.65	6,269.34	5,605.15	
410 222	Costume Studies with Auxiliary Fees	341.50	903.00	4,515.00	- 107.67	8.00	1,131.84	407.05 567.65	5,862.51	5,005.15	
222 510	Engineering <sup>6</sup>	301.00	1,120.20	5,601.00	107.07	15.00	1,231.84	567.65	6,847.84	6,183.65	
521	Engineering with Auxiliary Fee <sup>6</sup>			-	-				, <i>'</i>		
521 770	Health Science	380.46 350.90	1,141.38 1,052.70	5,706.90 5,263.50	-	15.00 10.00	1,231.84 1,131.84	567.65 467.65	6,953.74	6,289.55 5,741.15	
770 771			<i>,</i>	,	-		,		6,405.34	,	
771 774	Health Science - NUMT	350.90	1,052.70	5,263.50	-	10.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,405.34	5,741.15	
	Health Science - RSPT	350.90	1,052.70	5,263.50	-	10.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,405.34	5,741.15	
740	Health Service Admin	341.70	1,025.10	5,125.50	-	10.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,267.34	5,603.15	
750	Kinesiology	350.90	1,052.70	5,263.50	-	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,403.34	5,739.15	
315	Management	302.80	908.40	4,542.00	215.15	20.00	1,131.84	467.65	5,908.99	5,244.80	
224	Music with Auxiliary Fees	301.00	903.00	4,515.00	532.80	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,187.64	5,523.45	
225	Music with Auxiliary Fees	301.00	903.00	4,515.00	656.49	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,311.33	5,647.14	
226	Music with Auxiliary Fees	301.00	903.00	4,515.00	638.70	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,293.54	5,629.35	
720	Nursing (3 Yr Modified)	368.20	1,104.60	5,523.00	154.67	21.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,830.51	6,166.32	
780	Pharmacy (PharmD) <sup>7</sup>	518.20	1,554.60	7,773.00	30.00	23.50	1,131.84	467.65	14,661.57	10,885.15	
315	Public Administration	302.80	908.40	4,542.00	-	17.00	1,131.84	467.65	5,690.84	5,026.65	
730	Recreation & Health Education	350.90	1,052.70	5,263.50	-	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,403.34	5,739.15	
610	Science	341.50	1,024.50	5,122.50	-	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,262.34	5,598.15	
620	Science with Auxiliary Fee	348.56	1,045.68	5,228.40	-	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,368.24	5,704.05	
710	Social Work	332.50	997.50	4,987.50	275.00	13.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,407.34	5,468.15	
671	Sustainability	341.50	1,024.50	5,122.50	150.00	8.00	1,131.84	467.65	6,412.34	5,748.15	

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

Agricultural Campus: Faculty of Agriculture 3 & 4	Agricultural	Campus:	Faculty	of Agriculture	3&4
---	--------------	---------	---------	----------------	-----

	······································		<u>.</u>	· · · · ·							
TA30	Degree Program	319.00	957.00	4,785.00	-	-	865.71	376.85	5,650.71	5,161.85	
	Animal Health	340.60	1,021.80	5,109.00	-	-	376.85	1,242.56	5,485.85	6,351.56	
TA10	Veterinary Technology <sup>5</sup>	340.60	681.20	4,087.20	-	-	865.71	376.85	4,952.91	4,464.05	
FA20	Technical level	253.30	Courses ra	ange from 2 billing			er to https://www.dal further information	.ca/about-dal/ag	gricultural-campus	s/campus-	
MPORTA		200.00				-					
	nal Students Entering into the Fall 2024	term or later ref	er to the Internat	ional Fee Schedu	ule - Guarantee	d Tuition Model					
*Internatio	onal Students Returning Students prior of Students who are not Canadian citizens There is a proportional charge for part-tin Per Class International Tuition Fee - 7	to Fall 2023 - (or permanent re me international s The amount of Int \$ 11,220.50 \$ 2,244.10 \$ 4,488.20 \$ 5,984.27 3 (Agricultural C \$ 591.40 \$ 686.30	sidents) are also r students. ernational tuition f 9 billing hours or 3 billing hours or 6 billing hours or less than 9 billing	equired to pay an ee is based on the more less less g hours	International Tui	tion Fee.	n each term.				
nternatior	Technical level		Students are asse	essed an Internatio	onal Society Fee	\$ 5.00	per term.				
Auxiliary F Distance F	ees - ees - it Bursary -	Individual course In addition to tui	es may have auxil tion and auxiliary	iary, and/or, distar	ice fees in additi lying off campus	on to course tuition, may have addition	, not included in estir al distance fees relat \$1283 per year.		is instruction.		
	All Full-Time Students	Proof of coverage <b>Note:</b> Students International students of the policy year	ge is required for e are responsible to dents are also pro r. Students charg	each academic yea ensure Tuition an ovided with a basic	ar. d Fees are paid health insuranc tional Health Pla	e plan each year. Fo n are able to opt-ou	dal.ca no later thai te to avoid late fees or those who start in It from their plan if th Student VIP Interna	other terms, a ney can provide	proportional rate i	s charged for the	
urrency -		All fees are in C	Canadian dollars.								
Mandatory	r Incidental Fees- Full-time students (9 or more billing h FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleton DSU - FT Student Service fee - FT		\$ 82.62 \$ 184.73	per term per term		FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Student Service fe			\$ 82.62 \$ 184.73	per term per term	
	Facilities Renewal - FT Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup>		\$ 107.80 \$ 90.00	per term per term		Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal	- FT		\$ 107.80 \$ 90.00	per term per term	
	University Bus Pass (Fall Term) DSU Health Dalhousie Medical Campus Response T Full-time Fall Full-time Winter	eam	\$ 175.33 \$ 488.86 \$ 2.50 \$ 1,131.84 \$ 467.65 \$ 1,599.49	per year per year per term		Facilities Renewal University Bus Pas	- Sexton Students o ss Campus Response II		\$ 100.00 \$ 175.33 \$ 2.50 \$ 488.86 \$ 1,231.84 \$ 567.65 \$ 1,799.49	per term per year per term per year	
	SUMMER - Studley, Carleton DSU - FT Summer		\$ 80.20	per term		SUMMER - Sexto DSU - FT Summer			\$ 80.20	per term	

Student Service fee - FT Summer	\$	154.37	per term	Student Service fee - FT Summer	\$	154.37	per te
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer	\$	107.80	per term	Facilities Renewal - FT Summer	\$	107.80	per te
Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup> Excluded 2021	\$	90.00	per term	Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup>	\$	90.00	per te
University Bus Pass (May-August)	\$	86.36	per term	Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only <sup>2</sup>	\$	100.00	per te
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team	\$	2.50	, per term	Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team	\$	2.50	per te
Full-time Summer <sup>1</sup>	\$	521.23		University Bus Pass (May-August)	\$	86.36	per te
				Full-time Summer <sup>1</sup>	\$	621.23	
FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus							
DSU - FT	\$	82.80	per term				
Student Service fee - FT	\$	186.25	per term				
Facilities Renewal - FT	\$	107.80	per term				
DSU Health	\$	488.86	per year				
Full-time Fall	\$	865.71					
Full-time Winter	\$	376.85					
	\$	1,242.56					
Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term	<u>n)</u>						
FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - All Halifax Campuses DSU - PT	¢	44.70		FALL AND WINTER (Agriculture campus) DSU - PT	¢	44.40	
Student Service fee - PT	¢ ¢	44.70 53.54	per term	Student Service fee - PT	ф Ф	41.40	per t
Facilities Renewal - PT	¢ ¢	35.54 35.70	per term per term	Facilities Renewal - PT	¢ ¢	42.94 35.70	per t
	ψ ¢			Tacilities Renewal - FT	<u>φ</u>		peri
Dalhausia Madiaal Communa Daananaa Taana	Ф	2.50 136.44	per term per term		Þ	120.04	
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team Part-time	*						

Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.
Preparatory courses and Workplace readiness courses are also offered through the Faculty of Agriculture - please refer here for further information: https://www.dal.ca/faculty/agriculture/programs.html

4. Certain courses may have additional lab/field trip fees.

5. Veterinary Technology is based on 2 credit hours at 6 courses per semester. There are also 3 summer courses required for this program, based on 2 billing hours per each.

6. Students participating in the Co-op program are required to pay a Co-op Program fee and a Co-op Orientation Course Fe Co-op Fee \$ 546.00 Co-op Orientation Fee \$ 328.00

7. Totals include estimated Fall, Winter, and Summer tuition and Incidentals based on 45 billing hours in the first year. Summer term rates change each April and will affect actual charges assessed.